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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL T N RAO SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430257

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10237

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE B/H MCA DEPARTMENTS, NEAR SAURASHTRA

UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, RAJKOT , GUJARAT - 360005

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. Sangeeta Bhumbharia
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC., M.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.tnr@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9978670473

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B1+Affiliation+letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B2.Trust+Registartion+Certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/NOC+FULL.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B4+Recognition+Certifiicate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B5.Building+Safety+Certificate.pdf
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B6.FIRE+SAFETY.pdf

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B7.Deo+Certificate.pdf

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/8.Sanitation+Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C1+Fees+Structure.pdf

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C2.Academic+Calendar.pdf

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C3SMC.pdf

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C4.PTA+2025.pdf

https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south-
1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C5.Result+Class+X+.pdf

Sangeeta Bhumbharia

60
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PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 27 26

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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0
17

23

1.5
Mr. Ashwin Patel

Ms .Maitree Patel

96.4 NIL

7273

40 & 45

4 & 101

YES
35
14

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_R8pgLaF208
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Rohini Pithadiya
Soniya Godala

Jagruti Vyas

Monika Doshi

Jalpa Trambadiya
Kajal Cholera
Sangeeta Bhumbharia
Archana Joshi
Urvashi Dave

Janvi Rajdev

Jalpa Shah

Swati Makwana
Bansari Pancholi
Deepali Cholera
Minal Baldania
Chetna Popat
DHARA DOBARIYA
Hetal Patel

Bhavini Jani

Vibha Joshi
Bhumita Patel
Mr.Ashwin Patel
Kajal Sheth

Bhawna Gandha

Jigna Thaker

Vimple Dhakan

Surekha Jadhav
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PTI

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

M.Com./B.Ed.

B.A./B.Ed.

B.COM., PRIMARY TEACHERS
TRAINING COURSE

B.COM./D.EL.ED.

M.A./B.Ed.

M.Com./B.Ed.

M.Sc./M.Ed.

M.A./B.Ed.

BPED

B.Com.

B.Com.

B.Com.

B.B.A./B.Ed.

B.COM./B.LIB

M.A./B.Ed.

M.B.A./B.Ed.

MPED./PH.d.

M.A./M.Ed.

M.A./M.Ed.

B.Sc./B.Ed.

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

DIPLOMA IN EARLY CHILDHOOD
EDUCATION

GRADUATE

NURSERY TEACHERS
TRAINING COURSE

B.Sc./M.Ed.
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Avni Vora

Jahnvi Chauhan

Alka Mishra

PRITI VADNAGRA
JAYSHREE GAMBHAVA
Chandani Pancholi
Maitree Patel

Jenisha Gajjar

KOMAL VYAS

NIKITA KUNDALIYA
MEGHNABA JHALA
GOPI RAVAL

RIDDHI DADHANIYA
KRUPABA JHALA
BANSI HANSALIYA
BEENA PATEL
HINABEN GOSVAMI
DHARMISHTHA BHAYANI
SHILPA MEHTA
MEGHNA GANDHI
ANKITA PATEL
ROSHNI KANDOLIYA
POOJA BUDHRANI
PALLAVI PATIL
MIRALI GAJERA
ROSHNI SAGATHIYA
AMISHA SIDDHPURA
MEETA JADEJA

MONICA NARIYA
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PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

M.A./B.Ed.
M.Sc./B.Ed.
B.A./B.Ed.
B.COM./DECE
PTC
B.Com./B.Ed.
B.A. Psychology

B.B.A./Diploma in Drawing and
Arts

B.Com./B.Ed.
M.Com.DECE
GRADUATE
M.Com./B.Ed.
M.Sc./M.Ed.
POST GRADUATE
M.Sc./B.Ed.
BBA

B.A.
B.Sc./B.Ed.
B.A./B.Ed.
B.Sc

B.SC

BPA
B.Com./B.Ed.
M.Com/DECE
B.Sc./B.Ed.
BCA
M.Sc./DMLT.
M. Phil. M.Ed.

M.Com./B.Ed.
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57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67
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SWATI JAIN

SURBHI CHANGELA

JAGRUTI GADHVI

NIRALI GORADIYA

POOJA PANDYA

VISHWA CHUDASAMA

TANVI JOSHI

HETALBA VAGHELA

HIRAL THAKAR

SEWA SHERPA

SHIVANGI RATHODE
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PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

M.Com./B.Ed.

B.B.A./B.Ed.

M.A./B.Ed.

M.A.B.Ed.

M.Com./B.Ed.

B.B.A

PTC

B.A. VISHARAD

M.A./B.Ed.

M.A. B.Ed.

B.P.A.
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