APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	T N RAO SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430257
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10237
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	B/H MCA DEPARTMENTS, NEAR SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, RAJKOT , GUJARAT - 360005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. Sangeeta Bhumbharia
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC., M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.tnr@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9978670473

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B1+Affiliation+letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B2.Trust+Registartion+Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/NOC+FULL.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B4+Recognition+Certifiicate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B5.Building+Safety+Certificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B6.FIRE+SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/B7.Deo+Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/8.Sanitation+Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C1+Fees+Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C2.Academic+Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C3SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C4.PTA+2025.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://tnrschool.s3.ap-south- 1.amazonaws.com/mpd_docs/C5.Result+Class+X+.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sangeeta Bhumbharia
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60

	PGT	0
	TGT	17
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Ashwin Patel
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms .Maitree Patel

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	27	26	96.4	NIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7273
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 101
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	35
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_R8pqLaF2o8

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

7/22/25, 2:09 PM

22/25, 2:09 F	² M	Mandatory Disclosure Details	SARAS 0.0
SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Rohini Pithadiya	PRT	M.Com./B.Ed.
2	Soniya Godala	PRT	B.A./B.Ed.
3	Jagruti Vyas	PRT	B.COM., PRIMARY TEACHERS TRAINING COURSE
4	Monika Doshi	PRT	B.COM./D.EL.ED.
5	Jalpa Trambadiya	PRT	M.A./B.Ed.
6	Kajal Cholera	PRT	M.Com./B.Ed.
7	Sangeeta Bhumbharia	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc./M.Ed.
8	Archana Joshi	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A./B.Ed.
9	Urvashi Dave	РТІ	BPED
10	Janvi Rajdev	OTHER	B.Com.
11	Jalpa Shah	OTHER	B.Com.
12	Swati Makwana	OTHER	B.Com.
13	Bansari Pancholi	TGT	B.B.A./B.Ed.
14	Deepali Cholera	PRT	B.COM./B.LIB
15	Minal Baldania	TGT	M.A./B.Ed.
16	Chetna Popat	TGT	M.B.A./B.Ed.
17	DHARA DOBARIYA	PTI	MPED./PH.d.
18	Hetal Patel	TGT	M.A./M.Ed.
19	Bhavini Jani	PRT	M.A./M.Ed.
20	Vibha Joshi	PRT	B.Sc./B.Ed.
21	Bhumita Patel	PRT	GRADUATE
22	Mr.Ashwin Patel	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	POST GRADUATE
23	Kajal Sheth	NTT	GRADUATE
24	Bhawna Gandha	NTT	DIPLOMA IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
25	Jigna Thaker	NTT	GRADUATE
26	Vimple Dhakan	NTT	NURSERY TEACHERS TRAINING COURSE
27	Surekha Jadhav	PRT	B.Sc./M.Ed.

/22/25, 2:09	РМ	Mandatory Disclosure Details SA	ARAS 6.0
28	Avni Vora	PRT	M.A./B.Ed.
29	Jahnvi Chauhan	TGT	M.Sc./B.Ed.
30	Alka Mishra	TGT	B.A./B.Ed.
31	PRITI VADNAGRA	NTT	B.COM./DECE
32	JAYSHREE GAMBHAVA	NTT	PTC
33	Chandani Pancholi	NTT	B.Com./B.Ed.
34	Maitree Patel	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A. Psychology
35	Jenisha Gajjar	PRT	B.B.A./Diploma in Drawing and Arts
36	KOMAL VYAS	PRT	B.Com./B.Ed.
37	NIKITA KUNDALIYA	NTT	M.Com.DECE
38	MEGHNABA JHALA	NTT	GRADUATE
39	GOPI RAVAL	NTT	M.Com./B.Ed.
40	RIDDHI DADHANIYA	TGT	M.Sc./M.Ed.
41	KRUPABA JHALA	NTT	POST GRADUATE
42	BANSI HANSALIYA	TGT	M.Sc./B.Ed.
43	BEENA PATEL	NTT	BBA
44	HINABEN GOSVAMI	NTT	B.A.
45	DHARMISHTHA BHAYANI	TGT	B.Sc./B.Ed.
46	SHILPA MEHTA	PRT	B.A./B.Ed.
47	MEGHNA GANDHI	PRT	B.Sc
48	ANKITA PATEL	PRT	B.SC
49	ROSHNI KANDOLIYA	PRT	BPA
50	POOJA BUDHRANI	PRT	B.Com./B.Ed.
51	PALLAVI PATIL	NTT	M.Com/DECE
52	MIRALI GAJERA	TGT	B.Sc./B.Ed.
53	ROSHNI SAGATHIYA	NTT	BCA
54	AMISHA SIDDHPURA	TGT	M.Sc./DMLT.
55	MEETA JADEJA	OTHER	M. Phil. M.Ed.
56	MONICA NARIYA	PRT	M.Com./B.Ed.

57	SWATI JAIN	PRT	M.Com./B.Ed.
58	SURBHI CHANGELA	PRT	B.B.A./B.Ed.
59	JAGRUTI GADHVI	PRT	M.A./B.Ed.
60	NIRALI GORADIYA	TGT	M.A.B.Ed.
61	POOJA PANDYA	NTT	M.Com./B.Ed.
62	VISHWA CHUDASAMA	NTT	B.B.A
63	TANVI JOSHI	NTT	PTC
64	HETALBA VAGHELA	PRT	B.A. VISHARAD
65	HIRAL THAKAR	NTT	M.A./B.Ed.
66	SEWA SHERPA	NTT	M.A. B.Ed.
67	SHIVANGI RATHODE	OTHER	B.P.A.